PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6099196

SC As	Corrective Assignment to correct the 3RD ASSIGNOR'S NAME FROM ICHILING, MARK A. previously recorded on Reel 010939 Frame 0020. ssignor(s) hereby confirms the 3RD ASSIGNOR'S NAME TO ICHILLING, MARK A

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERIC A. PULSIPHER	03/16/2000
GAUTAM MEHROTRA	03/16/2000
MARK A. SCHILLING	03/16/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY	
Street Address:	INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ADMINISTRATION, P. O. BOX 272400	
City:	FORT COLLINS	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80528-9599	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7075896

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (970) 898-7472

Email: hpe.ip.mail@hpe.com

Correspondent Name: HEWLETT PACKARD ENTERPRISE Address Line 1: 3404 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 79
Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 82050794

NAME OF SUBMITTER: GLORIA GWEE

SIGNATURE: /Gloria Gwee/

DATE SIGNED: 05/09/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=82050794 - Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052619 FRAME: 0232

506052482

source=82050794 - Assignment#page2.tif
source=82050794 - Assignment#page3.tif
source=82050794 - Assignment#page4.tif
source=82050794 - Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 052619 FRAME: 0233

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	07 🍞 -2000	O' \ C' W 3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Petent and Trademark Office
*		AAEU PHEE!
MARKAMANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANA	101416816	Attorney Docket No. 10990871-1
Name of conveying Eric A. Pulsipher Gautam Mehrotra	MEGRIVE,	Name and address of receiving party(ies): HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P.O. Box 272400
Mark A. Schilling	JUN 19 2000	Fort Collins, Colorado 80528-9599
Additional name(s) of conveying p	party(les) attached Yes X No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X No
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
X Assignment	Merger	Change of Name
Security Agreer	ment Other	
Enganting Datatal Starah 1	16 2000	
Execution Date(s): March 1 4. Application number(s) or		
		cation, execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s}	B. Patent No.(s)
Serial No.: 09/526,830 D	ete Filed: 3/16/00	
St. Marting and Assessment Control		ers attached? NO
xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx		
Name and address of pa concerning document sh		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Records Manager		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
HEWLETT-PACKARI 3404 E. Harmony Re		Enclosed
MS 79 Fort Collins, CO 808		X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.
,	•	8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025
7/25/2000 050077 00000191 083		THIS SPACE
1 FC:581 40.00 CX 9. Statement and signature		
	dge and belief, the foregoing is	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Tara A. Schulze	TIMA	Jun 10, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature 1	Date Date
	Total number of pages includ	ing cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4)	/94)	
3540535075060000000000000000000000000000000	Do Not detac	h this portion
Mail document to be record	led with required cover sheet	
	Box A	atents and Trademarks ssignment
	Washingto	n, D.C. 20231

Rev 11/39 (Recdasgn)

PATENT REEL: 052619 FRAME: 0234

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528-9599

	PATER	IT APPLICATION	
ATTORNEY	DOCKET NO.	10990871-1	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

Method For As	utomatic Layout Of S	witched Network Topologies	
Filing date:	3/16/00	Serial No.:	09/526,830
continuations-i Letters Patent,	in-part (C-I-P's), divi , and any and all Let	ters Patent of the United Stat	rein, and any and all continuations, I substitutes for said application for said tes and of countries foreign thereto which xaminations, or extensions of said Letters
be held and enterm or terms	ijoyed by HP, its suct for which said Letter	cessors, assigns, nominees or is Patent respectively may be	name for Letters Patent in any country, to legal representatives, to the full end of the granted, reissued or extended, as fully and /us had this assignment, and transfer not
that I/we have covenant and deliver all suc improvement(s representatives invention(s) or to sign all law foreign applica aid HP, its suc own benefit.	e not executed and agree that I/we will, the papers as may be agree to an allow agree to improvement(s), said papers, to executions, to make all rigocessors, assigns, no proper patent protections.	will not execute any agreeme, each time a request is made on enecessary or desirable to not said Letters Patent, to HP, communicate to HP, or to its d application and said Letters laute all disclaimers and divisightful oaths and declarations, sminees and legal representativition for said invention(s) or	ey the entire interest herein assigned, and ent in conflict herewith, and I/we further e, and without undue delay, execute and perfect the title to said invention(s) or its successors, assigns, nominees or legal nominee, all known facts respecting said Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, onals, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and and generally to do everything possible to ves to obtain and enforce, for its or their improvement(s) in any and all countries g such cooperation and assistance are paid
States and any patents on app and all Letters United States v	y official of any cour dications as aforeseld Patent for said inve	ntry or countries foreign to th d, to issue to HP, as assignee antion(s) or improvement(s), in	of Patents and Trademarks of the United the United States whose duty it is to issue to of the entire right, title and interest, any including any and all Letters Patent of the of the application aforesaid, in accordance
application nov	w identified by the a		the serial number and filing date of said litle set forth above as soon as the same and Trademark Office.
IN WITNES	SS WHEREOF, I/we h	nereunto set my/our hand(s) an	nd seal(s):
Inventor's Signatur	Julsyla	Date Assignment Sign	_ 1
	lama: <u>Eric A Pulsipher</u>	Date Annlic	ation Signed: 3/16/2000
State of Colora		CHARLES AND	
	,) ss.:	
County of Ladrae	3 C	of Onno	
		NOUNDERANGARIAN TO THE RESIDENCE OF THE PERSON OF THE PERS	Eric A Pulsipher who is person who scknowledged the foregoing instrument
of assignment to b	e his/her free act and deed	i.	Alue 011. 0
	•		Wotary Public J. Hungston
			" My Commission Expires Aug. 16, 20
Rev 11/99 (Assign)	(Use Page T	wo For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))	Page 1 of 2

Page 1 of 2

When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Intellectual Property Administration
P. O. Box 272400
Fort Collins, Colorado 80528-9599

	PATEN	IT APPLICATION	
ATTORNEY	Docket no.	10990871-1	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I we hereunto se	t my/our hand(s) and seal(s):
lad the	Date Assignment Signed: 3/16/2010 Date Application Signed: 3/16/2010
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Data Pasigninant Signat.
Inventor's Typed Name: Gautzm Mehrotra	Date Application Signed: 3/16/2010
State of Colorado)	, ,
County of Larimer)	
Before me this day of Motoh of personally known or proved to me on the basis of safety assignment to be his/her free act and deed.	2000), personally appeared <u>Gentam Mafurotra</u> who is attisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument
	"Militarissin Equies Aug. 16, 200
Mark A. Achilline, Inventor's Signature (See!)	Date Assignment Signed: 3/16/2000
inventor's Typed Name: Mark A Schilling	Date Application Signed: 3/16/2000
State of Colorado)	•
County of Lammer)	
Before me this Wholey of March 5	DYX) personally appeared Mark A Schilling who is
personally whown by proved to me on the cease of sa of easignment to be his her free act and deed.	isfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument Hatty L. Lluy blug Rotary Public
	Wy Commission Expires Aug. 16, 2003
nventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:
	Maria Annillandia o Manada
nventor's Typed Name:	Date Application Signed:
itate of)	
County of)	
Before me this day of ersonally known or proved to me on the basis of sat if assignment to be his/her free act and deed.	, personally appeared who is isfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument
	Notary Public My commission expires:

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 2

Rev 11/99 (Assign)

PATENT REEL: 052619 FRAME: 0236